



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14784/2025**

MR DIVESH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Ms. Delphina
Shinglai, Advocates for R-3
Mr.Ravi K. Srivastava, Mr.Robert
Laishram, Advocates for R-1 & 2 and
Mr.Om Prakash, ASI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 23, 2026/sk