



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14784/2025, CM APPL. 60808/2025**

MR DIVESH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Kant Srivastava (Senior Panel Counsel) with Mr. Robert Laishram, Ms. Sneha Ojha, Advocates for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

CM APPL. 7234/2026 (delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 62 days in filing a counter affidavit stands condoned.
2. The same is taken on record.
3. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14784/2025, CM APPL. 60808/2025

1. Let the petitioner to file a rejoinder.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/P/AMG